TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Compound Professionals
Arnoldschacht 9-11
44894 Bochum
Expertise

Test drive short drive on the company premises Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
9101 / BUL 00009
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,950 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 275/45 R20 110V Summer tyres on Light alloy Continental 7mm / 7mm
2) 275/45 R20 110V Summer tyres on Light alloy Continental 7mm / 7mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/55 R19 105H Winter tyres on Light alloy Goodyear 6mm / 6mm
2) 235/55 R19 105H Winter tyres on Light alloy Goodyear 5mm / 5mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
Tirefit Expiration date 03/2027
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
17 Jun 2026 Page 2 / 20VIN: YV1LFH5V2P1980053 - Protocol number: 45985009
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Compound Professionals
Arnoldschacht 9-11
44894 Bochum
Equipment
17 Jun 2026 Page 3 / 20VIN: YV1LFH5V2P1980053 - Protocol number: 45985009
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Compound Professionals
Arnoldschacht 9-11
44894 Bochum
Equipment
 "Plug-in" system
 (CC)ENGINE BAY COMMUNICATION CAN communication between
all engine bay ECU's
 10-way, Power Passenger Seat including Power Lumbar & Driver
Seat Memory
 1969ccm (2.0 Ltr) 228kW (petrol)/107kW (electric) (T8)
 275/45 R 20 .. V
 7-seater
 9 J x 20 Alu 5 spokes
 Stowage compartment
 ACCESSORY GATEWAY UNIT
 ACTIVE SUSPENSION Without Continuous Controlled Chassis
 ADDITIONAL CHARGE CORD Without Additional Charge Cord
 ADJUSTABLE SPEED LIMITER Adjustable speed limiter
 ADM POLICE/TAXI/SPECV Administrative designation for not police
cars
 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET: Four-C shock absorber, standard
 ADM. FAMILY FOR TEST CARS No test series
 ADM. FOR S-CAR PHONE KEY: No phone key
 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY: Administrative variant, no parts allowed
 Administrative for Momentum Vehicle
 AERO BLADES Without AERO BLADES
 AIR QUALITY SYSTEM AAC, Air Quality System, Multifilter3
 AIRBAG With Airbag
 ALARM / REMOTECONTROLES: Alarm, 4 alarm cycles
 Alarm Logic Base
 ALCO LOCK PREP
 ALCOLOCK Without Alcolock
 ALTERNATOR Without alternator
 Towbar (semi-electric)